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Type Gatherings: SS=Sunday School, YS=Youth Service, SW=Sunday Worship, AC=Admin Council, OW=Other Worship, WP=Worship Planning, BS=Bible Study, MP=Music Program (Praise Team,Choir Practice) 

YEAR 2022 Special Groups Type Gathering

Seq Date Day Time Total Inf Teens 1V 2V SS YS SW AC OW WP BS MP OP WC MF YP Notes

1 01/02/22 Sun 11:00 19 2 X New Years

2 01/09/22 Sun 11:00 18 X

3 01/16/22 Sun 11:00 14 X

4 01/19/33 Wed 17:00 6 4 X

5 01/23/22 Sun 11:00 13 X

6 01/26/22 Wed 17:00 2 0 X

7 01/30/22 Sun 11:00 16 1 X Bethel Flight 2022 takes off

8 02/02/22 Wed 17:00 4 2 X

9 02/06/22 Sun 11:00 12 X  

10 02/13/22 Sun 11:00 16 1 X

11 02/16/22 Wed 17:00 3 1 X Attended Wesley gathering with Leland

12 02/20/22 Sun 11:00 13 X Tina led Service, Ralph visiting family

13 02/23/22 Wed 17:00 5 3 X Leland, Sage, Carmen attended

14 02/27/22 Sun 11:00 18 4 X

15 03/06/22 Sun 11:00 13 X

16 03/09/22 Wed 17:00 7 5 1 X

17 03/13/22 Sun 11:00 15 X

18 03/20/22 Sun 11:00 14 X

19 03/23/22 Wed 17:00 12 10 1 X 1V Martin Williams

20 03/27/22 Sun 11:00 13 X

21 04/03/22 Sun 11:00 12 X

22 04/10/22 Sun 11:00 19 X Palm Sunday

23 04/13/22 Wed 17:00 10 8   X  

24 04/17/22 Sun 07:00 14 X Easter Sunrise Service

25 “ Sun 11:00 23 1 X

26 04/20/22 Wed 17:00 7 5 X

27 04/23/22 Sat 09:00 6 X Bethel Women of Faith (pix)

28 04/24/22 Sun 11:00 20 X

29 04/27/20 Wed 17:00 9 7 X

30 05/01/22 Sun 11:00 21 1 1 X

31 05/08/22 Sun 11:00 20 1  2 X

32 05/11/22 Wed 17:00 10 8 X

33 05/15/22 Sun 11:00 21 2 X

34 05/22/22 Sun 11:00 18 1 2 X

35 05/29/22 Sun 11:00 17 1 X

36 “ Sun 19:00 41 2 X

37 06/05/22 Sun 11:00 15 1 X Pentecost Sunday

38 06/12/22 Sun 11:00 16  X Trinity Sunday

OP=Outreach Program, WC=Women's Circle, MF=Men's Fellowship, YP=Youth Program, Oth=Other

Special Groups: Inf=Infants, Ch=Children, Yth=Youth, 1V=1st Time Visitors, 2V=1st Time Visitors on previous Sunday

Ch/Yth Oth

Valentine Dinner after the service

Lexi, Arthur, Jace, Reid were youth attending

1st Sunday of Lent

1V Tierron Roberson

Fellowship Dinner after the service

Easter Sunday, with dinner and egg hunt following

1V-Dot Coleman, friend of Tina who celebrated a birthday; Philip & Carole Hazard 12th anniv

Mothers Day (faith socks? Gift to women)

Arthur Hazard trained as Acolyte, Arthur & Lexie light candles on altar (1st time in years)

Heritage Sunday at the pond; Arthur received guitar from Travis (Travis' brother visitor)

Ascension & Memorial Sunday; Travis celebrates birthday

5th Sunday Gospel Sing
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Type Gatherings: SS=Sunday School, YS=Youth Service, SW=Sunday Worship, AC=Admin Council, OW=Other Worship, WP=Worship Planning, BS=Bible Study, MP=Music Program (Praise Team,Choir Practice) 

YEAR 2022 Special Groups Type Gathering

Seq Date Day Time Total Inf Teens 1V 2V SS YS SW AC OW WP BS MP OP WC MF YP Notes

OP=Outreach Program, WC=Women's Circle, MF=Men's Fellowship, YP=Youth Program, Oth=Other

Special Groups: Inf=Infants, Ch=Children, Yth=Youth, 1V=1st Time Visitors, 2V=1st Time Visitors on previous Sunday

Ch/Yth Oth

39 06/19/22 Sun 11:00 13 2 X

40 06/26/22 Sun 11:00 14 X

41 07/03/22 Sun 11:00 17 X Independence Sunday

42 07/10/22 Sun 11:00 10 X no online service

43 07/17/22 Sun 11:00 11 X no online service

44 07/24/22 Sun 11:00 13 X no online service

45 07/31/22 Sun 11:00 14 X

46 08/07/22 Sun 11:00 16 X

47 08/14/22 Sun 11:00 18 1 X

48 “ Sun 12:45 15 X

49 08/17/22 Wed 17:00 6 4 X

50 08/21/22 Sun 11:00 13 X

51 08/28/22 Sun 11:00 16 1 X

52 08/31/22 Wed 17:00 7 5  X

53 09/04/22 Sun 11:00 15 X

54 09/11/22 Sun 11:00 27 1 2 X

55 “ Sun 14:00 18 X

56 09/16/22 Fri 19:00 27 1 X John Riley visiting speaker

57 09/18/22 Sun 11:00 14 1 X

58 09/25/22 Sun 11:00 14 X

59 09/28/22 Wed 17:00 7 5   X

60 10/02/22 Sun 11:00 17 1 X

61 10/05/22 Wed 17:00 4 2 X

62 10/09/22 Sun 11:00 15 X

63 10/16/22 Sun 11:00 20 4 2 1 X

64 10/20/22 Thu 09:00 5 X BWF

65 10/23/22 Sun 11:00 15 X

66 10/30/22 Sun 11:00 19 X

67 11/02/22 Wed 17:00 5 3  X  

68 11/06/22 Sun 11:00 18 X All Saints Sunday

69 11/09/22 Wed 17:00 8 4 X

70 11/13/22 Sun 11:00 20 X 2nd Sunday fellowship  dinner (Thanksgiving)

71 11/16/22 Wed 17:00 10 8 X 8 youth!

72 11/20/22 Sun 11:00 11 X

73 11/27/22 Sun 11:00 16 1 X

74 11/30/22 Wed 17:00 13 11  X 11 youth!

75 12/04/22 Sun 11:00 18 X

76 “ Sun 16:00 31  X Christmas Carol sing, fellowship after

Father's Day (back-scratchers for men), 2v=Jim & Pam Pafford

2nd Sunday fellowship  dinner

Betty & Phill 53rd Anniv

Travis Oaks new member; 2nd Sunday fellowship  dinner; 2v Carol Koski relatives??

Charge Conference w DS Wayne Wyett

Tina Oaks led service; Linda Cisne & Dave Watson 17 yrs; Tina & Travis 12 yrs

Homecoming (ministers on cover), dinner after

visiting speaker Manny Arisso, Lon, Lucy & Mike Wright here

Thanksgiving Sunday, Dianne Dyal Bday (62)

1st Sunday of Advent; Chrismon Service



11/28/2023    10:54:53 Bethel United Methodist Church
Journal of Gatherings

Page 3
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YEAR 2022 Special Groups Type Gathering
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OP=Outreach Program, WC=Women's Circle, MF=Men's Fellowship, YP=Youth Program, Oth=Other

Special Groups: Inf=Infants, Ch=Children, Yth=Youth, 1V=1st Time Visitors, 2V=1st Time Visitors on previous Sunday

Ch/Yth Oth

77 12/07/22 Wed 17:00 13 11 X 11 youth!

78 12/11/22 Sun 11:00 15 2 X

79 12/14/22 Wed 17:00 15 13 X

80 12/18/22 Sun 11:00 21 2 2 X 1V=Dale and Trisha

81 12/24/22 Sun 11:00 21 1 X Christmas Eve worship, communion, candlelight services

82 12/25/22 Sun 11:00 0 X There was no church service on Christmas Day

83


